

MEMBER'S RESOLUTION

Date: NOVEMBER 15, 2011 – COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Title: MAYOR'S 2011 GALA AND GOLF CLASSIC

Submitted by: Mayor Bevilacqua

Whereas, the City is committed to the development of the hospital in Vaughan; and

Whereas, on May 3, 2011 Council resolved that recipients for the net proceeds raised from the City of Vaughan 2011 Mayor's Gala and the Mayor's Golf Classic, include the Vaughan Health Care Foundation;

Whereas, the funds for the recommendation are available from the net proceeds of the 2011 Mayor's Gala and 2011 Mayor's Golf Classic; and

Whereas, allocating a portion of the proceeds from the 2011 Mayor's Gala and Golf Classic to support the construction of the hospital in Vaughan reconfirms the City's commitment to this important undertaking,

It Is therefore recommended:

- 1. THAT \$200,000, being a portion of the proceeds from the 2011 Mayor's Gala and the Mayor's Golf Classic, be donated to the Vaughan Health Care Foundation towards the cost of construction of the Vaughan hospital and counted towards the \$200 million capital campaign; and
- 2. That a communication plan which includes a cheque presentation and a media release be developed.

Respectfully submitted,

Honorable Maurizio Bevilacqua PC Mayor

Attachments [none]